will look at research conducted into student and staff thoughts on the current state of 
SACs in UK Higher Education.  

Keywords: social learning, people-focussed, learner training, resource-light,  
push-pull approach 

The Self-Access Centre (SAC) at the University of Bradford (UoB), in 

Yorkshire, UK, is known as Room 101 (the room’s number is one hundred and one). 

Room 101 has been on an interesting journey over the last decade. It was part of the 

Language Centre until three years ago when its management was moved to the 

Students’ Union, the University of Bradford Union (UBU), although it still works 

very closely with the Language Centre.